





BETWEEN

Dr. Sudhir Chandra Sur Institute of Technology and Sports Complex 540, DumDum Road, Surer Math (Near Dum Dum Jn. Station), Kolkata-700074 Kolkata, West Bengal

AND

Sripat Singh College, P.O.-Jiaganj, Dist.-Murshidabad.Pin.-742123, Murshidabad, West Bengal

This Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) hereby signed and entered into as of this 30th day of April, 2024 by and between:



DR. KAM 1949 Singh Colle Jiaganj, Murshidaba

Technology and Technology and Sports Compres, 540, Own Own Raw Kay 34. 2 9 APR 200 · 626 Jate Suddy Chandra Address..... (D 1 An endor Sign..... Harmistha Chatterjee Mukherjee Govt. Lince Stamp Vendor Sealdah Civil Court, Kol-14

Chandra Sur Institute PRINCIPAL of Technology & Sports Complex AF ENANCE NUMBER A VOINTER TA DI. SUDMI

d Anne Chai

Principal A. 2021 tabi Dr. Sudhir Chandra Sur Institute of Technology and Sports Complex affiliated MAKAUT is one of the most reputed NBA accredited engineering college owned by JIS Group, the largest conglomerate in Eastern India situated at 540, Dum Dum Road, Surer Math (Near Dum Dum Jn. Station), Kolkata-700074, West Bengal and known for its excellent record in academics, placement and co-curricular activities and is represented herein by its Authorized signatory, the Principal, Prof.(Dr.) Saradindu Panda, Email: principal_dsdec@jisgroup.org, website: https://www.surtech.edu.in, Telephone: +91 9051820335 [First Party].

AND

Sripat Singh College, Government Sponsored College, affiliated Kalayni University, NAAC accredited B (second phase) is represented herein by its Authorized signatory, the Principal, Dr. Kamal Krishna Sarkar, Email: sscollege2009@gmail.com, website: https://www.sripatsinghcollege.edu.in, Telephone: +91 9477447940 [Second Party].

Whereas both First Party & Second Party believe that collaboration and co-operation between them will promote more effective use of each of their resources and provide each of them with enhanced oppurnities.

This Memorandum of Understanding sets forth the understanding of the Parties relating to the following matters:

1. To enter into a long-term collaboration, agreement and partnership based on mutual understanding and respect.

2. The collaboration aims at developing the strengths and human resources of the two institutions.

3. The elements of the collaboration shall be on joint research and consultancy, workshops, teachers and student exchange and training.

4. Both institutions shall arrange for suitable and reasonably priced accommodation(s) for the visits of teachers and students from the partner institutions. Office facilities, computers and other services shall be made available for the visiting professors.

5. Amendments to this MoU can be made when both the Parties agree and shall be approved in writing.

at Singh Colleg agani, Murshidab

6. This agreement shall enter into force upon signature of both the Parties and shall remain in force for a period of five (5) years and to be renewed further on relation basis. In case of any discrepancies mutual termination of this agreement can be done at any point of time.

7. To enter into Joint Research Work, Research Guidance and Publications.

8. Assistance in New Laboratory development.

9. Assistance in Quality Enhancement Drives for achieving academic excellence for the institutions.

10. Upon date of expiry, the agreement shall be extended automatically for another period of five (5) years, or revoked by either Party with a written notice at least six (6) months prior to the date of expiry. Early termination will not exempt the Parties from the responsibilities of carrying out the ongoing activities.

11. There is no financial commitment on the part of the Dr. Sudhir Chandra Sur Institute of Technology and Sports Complex (DSCSITSC), the first party to up any program mentioned in MoU other than joint ventures. If there is any financial consideration, it will be dealt separately and will be decided on a case basis.

12. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, by their signatures below, the Parties have caused this MoU to be executed in two (2) original copies in English on the date indicated below, with each original copy being equally valid. Each of the Parties shall each retain one (1) original copy.

From Dr. Sudhir Chandra Sur Institute of Technology and Sports Complex (DSCSITSC), Dum Dum, Dr. Dipankar Das, Head, Department of Basic Science & Humanities and from Sripat Singh College, Dr. Abhishek Basu, Assistant Professor, Department of Molecular Biology and Bio-Technology will coordinate with regard to implementation of this MoU.

Once read the document and the parts being in agreement with the content and scope their declarations, as it is signed in originals, in the city of Kolkata and Murshidabad on the 30th day of April 2024.

DR. KAMAL KRISHNA S Principal Sripat Singh Colleg iagani, Murshidaba

AGREED:



Authorized Signatory

Prof. (Dr.) Saradindu Panda

Principal, Dr. Sudhir Chandra Sur Institute of

Technology and Sports Complex.

UR. KAMAL KRISHNA SARKAR Principal EST Sripat Singh College Jiagani, Murshidabad

Authorized Signatory

Dr Kamal Krishna Sarkar

Principal, Sripat Singh College

Dr. Sudhir Chandra Sur Institute of Technology and Sports Complex	Sripat Singh College
540, Dum Dum Road, Surer Math (Near Dum Dum	P.O Jiaganj, DistMurshidabad.Pin742123,
Jn. Station), Kolkata-700074, Kolkata, West Bengal	Murshidabad, West Bengal.
9748313603	9477447940
hod_bsh@dsec.ac.in	sscollege2009@gmail.com
https://www.surtech.edu.in	https://www.sripatsinghcollege.edu.in

The other members who are witnesses to the MoU signing event are:

Witness 1.

Dr. Dipankar Das, HOD Department of Basic Science & Humanities, DSCSITSC. Date:

Witness 2.

Mr. Anirbit Sengupta, Deputy Registrar, DSCSITSC Date:

Witness 3.

Dr. Abhishek Basu Department of Molecular Biology and Bio-Technology Sripat Singh College Date: 30/4/24

Witness 4.

Dr: Sukhender Saelkekhan (Salakhan) Department of Basic Seience & Communities, Dote: - # 30.04.24

HOD - BSHU Dr. Sudhir Chandra Sur Inst of Technology & Sports Comples 540, Dum Dum Road, Koikata-700074

Deputy Registrar titute of Technology Complex Aninet 2 Char Surermath, 700074

Convener Mol/ Committee Sripat Singh College, Jiagan

